Appraisals of our tangible and intangible assets have not been completed and various data to determine the fair value
of liabilities are still being compiled. Therefore the pro forma balance sheet does not reflect the final allocation of the
reorganization value to individual assets and liabilities. Accordingly, the amounts shown are subject to changes and
revisions.
In addition, in accordance with SOP 90-7, upon implementation of fresh-start reporting we will be required to adopt
any changes in accounting principles that would otherwise be required within twelve months of the fresh-start

10

Edgar Filing: ALLIED SYSTEMS HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

ALLIED HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
(Debtor-in-Possession since July 31, 2005)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (Continued)
(Unaudited)

reporting date. We have not yet completed our assessment of the impact of adopting such new pronouncements and
the following condensed consolidated pro forma balance sheet does not include the impact, if any, of such new
pronouncements.

March 31,
2007 Plan

Fresh
Start

March 31,
2007

As Reported Effects Adjustments Pro forma
(In thousands)

Current assets $ 136,904 $ (987)(f) $ (1,793)(i) $ 134,124
Property and equipment, net 134,787 14,699(h) 31,407(i) 180,893
Goodwill, net 3,545 � (3,545)(e) �
Intangibles � � 22,500(k) 22,500
Unallocated reorganization value � � 63,989(g) 63,989
Other assets 98,653 � (7,573)(a),(i) 91,080

Total assets $ 373,889 $ 13,712 $ 104,985 $ 492,586

Liabilities not subject to compromise:
Current $ 106,518 $ 3,729(c),(f) $ (147)(j) $ 110,100
Long-term 285,757 � (1,271)(j) 284,486
Liabilities subject to compromise 199,351 (199,351)(c),(f) � �
Stockholders� (deficit) equity (217,737) 209,334(b) 106,403(d) 98,000

Total liabilities and stockholders�
(deficit) equity $ 373,889 $ 13,712 $ 104,985 $ 492,586

(a) Reflects the
estimated pro
forma
elimination of the
deferred
financing costs
related to the
New DIP Facility
and the estimated
pro forma fair
value
adjustments
related to
royalties and the
defined benefit
pension plan
assets.

Edgar Filing: ALLIED SYSTEMS HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

(b) Reflects the pro
forma issuance of
Allied Systems
Holdings, Inc.
common stock to
certain
pre-petition
creditors, the pro
forma
cancellation of
Allied Holdings,
Inc. common and
treasury stock,
the estimated pro
forma gain on the
settlement of
liabilities subject
to compromise
and the estimated